
Dates for your Diary

Coronation of King Charles III Saturday 6th May.
We will be screening the procession and ceremony in church between 10 am and 1 pr
Tea and coffee will be served to start and "fizz" will be served later with nibbles.
Sunday will be a bring your own picnic in the pleasance after the service.
We aim to finish around 3 pm.

Christian Aid
Christian Aid Quiz Saturday 20th May at 7.00 pm in the Church Hall.
Tables of 6 to 8 quizzers or come and join with others to make up a team.
£5 per person, raffle, bring your own snacks and drinks.
To book a table email office@christchurchgravesend.com or speak to Sally, Rosemary or 
Julie. If you are unable to come perhaps you could donate a prize for the raffle. There is a 
box under the MU table where you can leave your contributions.

Morrisons (opposite the Ellenor Hospice in Coldharbour Road) have kindly given approval 
for CA supporters to have a bucket collection on 25th and 26th May
between 9am and 4pm. Please email mavisprater@amail.com if you are able to help.

There will be a Cake/Coffee and Plant Sale to raise funds for Christian Aid at
St Aidan's Church and grounds (DA12 4AG) on Saturday 27th May at 10am.
All are welcome.

Open Homes and Gardens
We are looking for people willing to open their gardens or, if you are not a gardener to 
have a coffee morning or tea afternoon to raise funds for the church.
For more information speak to Julie.

Other dates
Saturday 17th June Summer Fete
Saturday 24th June St. Alban's Pilgrimage
Sunday 6th August Family Barbecue
Saturday 9th September Last Night of the Proms
Saturday 23rd September Table Top Sale
Saturday 7th October Harvest Supper
Sunday 8th October Harvest Festival
Saturday 11th November Christmas Bazaar


